

## **Medium Festive Hamper**

### **Walkers Chocolate Milk, White & Dark Chocolate Classics 120g**

#### **Allergy Advice**

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold, may contain peanuts and tree nuts.

#### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (30%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (7.5%), Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (7.5%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin.

### **Tiptree Strawberry Preserve 28g**

#### **Allergy Advice**

This product contains no major allergens.

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Strawbe

ries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

### **Tiptree Orange Marmalade 28g**

#### **Allergy Advice**

This product contains no major allergens.

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin.

## Matthew Walkers Classic Christmas Pudding 100g

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

### Ingredients

Sultanas (30%), Sugar, Fortified **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Cider (9%), Water, Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, Yeast.

## Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold, may also contain traces of egg, nut, milk, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.

### Ingredients

Mincemeat (70%) (Sugar, Mixed Fruits (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds, Cassia, Ginger, Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel; Malt Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin – Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil And Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

## Farmhouse Red Velvet Crunch 150g

### Allergy Advice

For Allergens, Including Cereals Containing Gluten, See Ingredients In Bold. Manufactured In An Environment Which Handles Nuts.

### Ingredients

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks 16% (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter 11% (**Milk**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised **Egg**, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Salt, Colour: Iron Oxide, Raising Agents: (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, **Wheat** Flour)

## **English Tea Shop English Breakfast Tea 8's 16g**

### **Allergy Advice**

This product contain no major allergens.

### **Ingredients**

Organic and Fairtrade Pure Ceylon Black Tea (100%).